
HC 260 C 2,20 WNB

1/5



HC 260 C 2,20 WNB

Position Amount Type number Description PG
1 2 341163480 Guard position sleeve 16
2 2 339139490 Flat pad for guard 11
3 1 339205240 DISC GUARD  HC260C 23
4 2 141156970 Retaining ring 11
5 2 141164210 CLAMPING SLEEVE 4X20 11
6 2 340005050 DRIVE CHAIN SPROCKET RD 67,5X16 HC260C 14
7 1 341163450 ROLLER CHAIN 74 GLIEDER HC260C 22
8 8 141132110 Hex nut M6 11
10 1 316079030 drive chain tensioner cpl. 21
11 1 341530210 THREADED BOLT RD 14X20 10h9 HC260C 12
12 1 340005060 CHAIN SPROCKET 29 X 7 HC260C 13
13 1 316079020 gear wheel roller side cpl. 24
14 2 339139440 SIDE PANEL LID BL 2X30X153 HC260C 13
15 7 341525560 Tightening pin 6x10  
16 1 341013560 Washer 13
17 1 316079120 Micro switch lever 2 cpl. 19
18 1 341109250 nut 11
19 1 141156960 CUP SPRING 34X12,3X1 11
20 1 344260480 Flat belt 30
21 1 141122020 Fillister head screw 11
22 3 339139450 Safety trigger 23
24 1 341163470 Limit switch bracket 13
25 3 141125220 Philips screw M5x12 11
26 3 343461110 Line clip 11
27 1 316079040 Belt pulley compl. 28
28 1 316079160 Thicknessing scale compl. 16
29 2 316078990 GUIDE STRIP, L/R cpl. 24
30 2 316079000 CAM LEVER L/R cpl. 29
31 3 341516620 Drive lead screw 22
32 4 316079170 Spindle nut cpl. 27
33 1 141131010 Hexagonal nut 11
37 3 316079180 Chain sprocket cpl. 13
40 1 316079010 Height Chain tensioner cpl. 19
41 1 343461120 Push stick 16
42 1 341163440 ROLLER CHAIN 210 GLIEDER HC260C 29
43 1 339205250 DUST EXTRACTION OUTLET  HC260C 27
44 1 141130650 Hexagonal lock nut 12
45 2 339139430 CHIP GUIDE PLATE BL 2,00X45X309,5 HC260C 19
46 2 143116240 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 17X40X12 6203-2 16
47 8 341705750 STRAINING SCREW M 6X11 SW10 13
48 2 331054790 CUTTERBLOCK WEDGE 20

2/5



HC 260 C 2,20 WNB

Position Amount Type number Description PG
49 1 0911030713 Disposable PLANER BLADE,PAIR 18,6X1X260  
50 4 141164220 Pin 11
52 1 341606170 CUTTERBLOCK RD 62,5X439 HC260C 47
53 1 341214110 OUTFEED ROLLER RD 25X360,5 HC260C 27
54 1 341214100 Feed roller coarse RD 25X360,5 HC260C 29
55 1 141122220 Fillister head screw 12
56 1 339042010 Locating sleeve 11
57 1 316079050 kickback protection cpl. 32
58 4 316079070 Slider bracket comp. 16
59 1 341606140 SPACER SHAF RD 20X295 HC260C 25
60 1 141125190 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 8X80 VERZ. 11
61 1 341606150 SPACER SHAF  HC260C 25
62 4 339139480 Washer 11
63 1 341163460 Fixing block for chip ejection hood 23
64 1 316078960 CHIP EJECTION HOOD  cpl. 28
65 1 339139410 THICKNESSER BED  HC260C 47
68 2 141125230 Philips screw M6x10 11
69 1 316079060 Latch cpl. 14
70 1 341516610 Drive lead screw 23
71 1 141114010 Cheese-head screw 11
72 4 141125210 Philips screw M6x35 11
73 4 141125180 RAISED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 4X8 VERZ. DUO 11
74 1 316079110 Micro switch lever 1 cpl. 19
75 1 141132130 Hex nut M14 11
76 1 344260470 POLY-RIB BELT 22
77 1 341214090 POLY-RIB PULLEY RDA 42X18 HC260C 20
78 8 141125200 Hex socket cap screw M6x30 11
79 2 339139420 CONROD BEARING SHELL  HC260C 18
80 1 341163510 shiftblock 19
82 1 316078980 V-BELT GUARD cpl. 26
83 1 316079150 micro switch cam compl. 19
84 1 316078970 BRACKET  cpl. 30
85 1 316079210 Sticker set 24
86 1 316079190 HARDWARE BAG cpl. 21
87 1 316079200 Tool bagcpl. 24
88 1 316078930 Side part parallel fence cpl. 36
89 1 316078940 angle holder parallel fence cpl. 39
90 1 316078950 FENCE BRACKET cpl. 25
91 1 316079080 Guide strip L/R compl. 24
92 1 316078850 CUTTERBLOCK GUARD cpl. 26
93 1 316078860 CUTTERBLOCK GUARD cpl. 37

3/5



HC 260 C 2,20 WNB

94 1 315421600 Table 47
95 1 316079100 Locking pins cpl. 18
96 1 316079090 COVER STRIP L/R cpl. 24
97 1 316078920 SETTING HANDLE cpl. 26
100 1 141116240 Hexagon head screw 12
101 1 341705760 RIVET NUT M6x15 11
102 1 317005500 Motor, WNB 62
103 1 315421530 Table 47
104 1 343413310 on/off switch WNB 45
105 1 343255440 Motor capacitor WNB 25
107 1 316078890 CRANK  compl. 26
108 1 316078870 Set of wheels compl. 34
109 2 316078910 Transport handle compl. 26
111 4 316078900 Spacer cpl. 11
112 1 316079140 motor mount cpl. 28
113 1 316079130 Belt pulley cpl. 28
117 1 339139470 Motor pulley protection plate 14
118 2 141132120 Hex nut M5 11
120 4 315421610 Leg square 34
121 4 316078880 Rubber foot cpl. 12
122 1 341606160 SPACER SHAF RD 20X295 HC260C 25
123 1 399999990 Part not needed  
1001 1 338511170 Diagram WNB  

4/5



HC 260 C 2,20 WNB

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

5/5

http://www.tcpdf.org

